

Crl. Rev. No. 511/19

Raj Kumar Jain & anr. Vs. Registrar of Companies

16.01.2020

Present: Sh. Kunal Rawat, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Nobody is present on behalf of revisionist to inform of whether the matter is still before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and whether the order of stay is still continuing.

Respondent is at liberty to file reply to the revision petition.

Renotify for further proceedings on 15.04.2020.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.01.2020

At this stage, Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for appellant has appeared. She is apprised of the order and of the next date of hearing. At her request, the fact that she has appeared at this stage is recorded. She has filed copy of order dated 03.12.2019 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.01.2020 ^a