

Raj Kumar Jain & Anr. vs. Registrar of Companies NCT of Delhi & Haryana

CNR No.: DLCT01-011176-2019

Crl. Revision No. 511/2019

24.04.2021

Vide Office Order No. 2/R/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 19.04.2021 on the subject '*System of Hearing of Matters before Delhi District Courts With Immediate Effect*', Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has ordered that all the Judicial Officers of the District Courts in Delhi shall take up only urgent cases of their respective Courts, through *Video Conferencing* mode, and further directed that all other matters listed before Delhi District Courts be adjourned *en bloc* by respective Courts and information in this regard be uploaded on the website of Delhi District Courts.

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

To come up for arguments on **18.08.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.04.2021

NK