

Raj Kumar Jain & Anr. Vs. Registrar of Companies NCT of Delhi & Haryana

CNR No.: DLCT01-011176-2019

Crl. Revision No. 511/2019

27.03.2023

Present : Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Kunal Rawat, Advocate for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners stated that Crl. Revision Petition No. 907/2019 titled as '*Vijit Lall Mathur Vs. Registrar of Companies NCT of Delhi & Haryana*' is listed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 11.09.2023. Accordingly, to come up for further proceedings on **16.10.2023**. TCR be sent back.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.03.2023