

Raj Kumar Jain & Anr. Vs. Registrar of Companies
CNR No. DLCT01-011176-2019
Crl. Rev. No. 511/2019

30.05.2024

Present : Ms. Sangeeta Jain, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
(*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Kunal Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has submitted that Criminal Revision petition No. **907/2019** *titled as “Vijit Lall Mathur v. Registrar of Companies NCT of Delhi & Haryana”* is pending adjudication before the Hon’ble High Court and is next scheduled to be listed before Hon’ble High Court of Delhi on 26.04.2024.

It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioners that the Hon’ble High Court in the aforesaid proceedings had stayed the proceedings, pending adjudication before the Trial Court and that order is still continuing.

List for further proceedings on **03.10.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.05.2024