

Cr. Rev. No. 158/2026
Sanjay Kumar & Ors. vs Radhey

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Sandana and Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for revisionist.

Revisionist has not taken steps for service of respondent.

One opportunity granted.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent in terms of order dated 08.04.2026 for the next date of hearing.

Be listed on 06.08.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/05.06.2026